Industrial Control Relays
Type X
Catalog
Class 8501
8501CT9601
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any trademarks of Schneider Electric SE and its

There is a price adder for the factory installation of normally closed (N.C.)
contacts.
How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
• Voltage Code
• Form(s)
Class Type Voltage
Code Form(s)
8501 XO40 V02 Y414
Order Information
AC Control Relays
Type XO40
In addition to all of the features listed in General Information, page 5, the Type XO
relay also provides:
• Straight-through wiring
• Plug-in contact cartridges for easy contact conversion and replacement
• Contact conversion without removing terminal screws or wires
• Self-lifting pressure wire connectors that will accept up to two #12-18 (AWG)
gauge stranded copper wires
• Replaceable coil
Normally Open Convertible
Instantaneous Contacts
Control Relay12
Type
0 XO00
2 XO20
3 XO30
4 XO40
6 XO60
8 XO80
10 XO1000
12 XO1200
File
CCN
E78403
NKCR
File
Class
LR 60905
3211 03
8501CT9601 7
1. A maximum of 8 N.C. contacts is allowed on 9–12 pole relays.
2. Voltage Code must be specified to order this product. Refer to Voltage Codes, page 10 and insert as shown in How To Order.
Type X General Information
AC Master Relays
Type XMO40
• 20 Ampere Contact Rating due to use of Master Contact Cartridges
• Provisions for Standard Cartridges to be used in contact cavities not oc-
cupied by Master Cartridges in 2-8 pole AC relay
• Straight-through wiring
• Plug-in contact cartridges for easy contact conversion and replacement
• Contact conversion without removing terminal screws or wires
• Self-lifting pressure wire connectors that will accept up to two #12–18 (AWG)
gauge stranded copper wires
• Replaceable coil
Number of N.O. 20 Ampere
Convertible Contacts
Open Type34
Type
2 XMO20
4 XMO40
6 XMO60
File
CCN
E78403
NKCR
File
Class
LR 60905
3211 03
How to Order:
Table 1 - How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
• Voltage Code
Class Type Voltage Code
8501 XO40 V02
8 8501CT9601
3. Attachments not permitted on this relay.
4. Voltage Code must be specified to order this product. Refer to Voltage Codes, page 10 and insert as shown in How To Order.
General Information Type X
AC Timing Relays
Type XO40XTE1
• Easily convertible On Delay or Off Delay
• Two adjustable timing ranges
• Repeat accuracy well above ±10%
• Convertible 1 N.O. and 1 N.C. timed contacts
• Large knob for easy adjustment of time delay
• Off Delay mode times out even after loss of power
File
CCN
E78403
NKCR
File
Class
LR 60905
3211 03
Timing
Mode
Normally
Open
Convertible
Instantane-
ous Contacts
Timed Convertible
Contacts
Timing Relay
0.2–60 sec. 5–180 sec.
N.O. N.C. Type5 Type5
On Delay
0 1 1 XO00XTE1 XO00TE2
2 1 1 XO20XTE1 XO20TE2
4 1 1 XO40XTE1 XO40TE2
Off Delay
0 1 1 XO00XTD1 XO00TD2
2 1 1 XO20XTD1 XO20TD2
4 1 1 XO40XTD1 XO40TD2
AC Latching Relays
Type XO40XL
• Mechanical Latch holds all contacts switched even after removal of power
from replaceable Latching Coil.
• Provides sequence memory in the event of power loss. Ideal for press control,
process control and punch presses.
• Replaceable Unlatch Coil to switch contacts back to original state.
• Continuously rated Unlatch Coil (no coil clearing contacts required).
Normally Open Convertible
Instantaneous Contacts
Control Relay6
Type5
2 XO20XL
3 XO30XL
4 XO40XL
6 XO60XL
8 XO80XL
File
CCN

For Replacement Coils see Replacement AC Magnet Coils For Relays, page 22 or
Replacement DC Magnet Coils For Relays, page 22.
Table 5 - How to Order:
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
• Voltage Code for mechanical latch attachment
• Form for factory installed overlapping contacts
Class Type
8501 XTE1
16 8501CT9601
12. Specify voltage on order.
Application Data Type X
Application Data
Table 6 - Average Operating Times In Milliseconds
Device Pick-Up Drop-Out
AC Relay 15 16
AC Latching Relay 15 13
DC Relay 37 21
DC latching Relay 37 45
Voltage Range:
AC operation, +10/-15%
DC operation, +10/-20%
In the case of dual rated DC coils, the range is +10% of the larger number and
-20% of smaller number.
Operating Temperature Range:
-40°C to +71°C
-40°F to +160°F
Table 7 - Contact Ratings
Top of
Cartridge
AC Ratings
Volts
Inductive 35% Power Factor
Resistive
75% Power
Factor
NEMA
Rating
Make Break
Continuous
Amperes
Make, Break
and
Continuous
AmperesAmperes VA Amperes VA
Standard
120
A600
60 7200 6 720 10 10
240 30 7200 3 720 10 10
480 15 7200 1.5 720 10 10
Overlapping 600 12 7200 1.2 720 10 10
Master13 — A600 Same as standard cartridge above except substitute 20 Ampere for the continuous Ampere rating
Logic Reed — — 150 Vac, 150MA, 8W Maximum
8501CT9601 17
13. Maximum of six 8501 Type XC – 4 Master Cartridges may be used on any 7 and 8 pole AC device. Do not use any Master Cartridges on
9-12 pole AC or any DC-operated relays.
Type X Application Data
Top of
Cartridge
DC Ratings
Volts
Inductive Resistive
NEMA Rating
Max. Make and
Break Amperes
(138VA Max. for
300 Vor Less)
Continuous
Amperes